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BLOOD DONATION CAMP 
Date:  01-10-2022 

Time: 10:00am to 4:00pm 

Venue: SAC Hall – KLEF 

Supervision by: Er. P. Sai Vijay, Director-SAC (5387) 

Organized by: Dr. G.Siva Reddy, Prof.Incharge - YRC  

Dr. P. Gopi Krishna, Prof.Incharge – CEA 

Mr. P. Srikanth Reddy, Programme Coordinator – NSS 

 



Supported by:  Dr. S.Venkateswarlu, Coordinator –CEA 

P.Suresh, Coordinator –NSS 

Chandra Sekhar Coordinator -NSS 
 

Blood Donation camp by CEA, YRC &NSS in association with Andhra Hospitals 

and Vijaya Sri Blood Bank, VijayawadaUNICEF and KLEF – Reg. 

Ref: KLEF/RO/YRC/2022-23                                                                              Date: 30-09-2022  
Orders of the Vice-Chancellor dt.30-09-2022   

CIRCULAR   
  
Sub: Organizing of “Blood Donation Camp” by Youth Red Cross Wing (YRC), NSS & CEA Wings 
         of KLEF on 1st October, 2022 – Reg.       
Ref: Letter dated 30.09.2022 from Dr.G. Siva Reddy, Program Coordinator, forwarded by   
        Mr. P. Sai Vijay, Director-SAC.  

***  
  
This is to inform that Youth Red Cross (YRC),NSS & CEA Wings of KLEF in association with 
Andhra Hospitals and Vijaya Sri Blood Bank, Vijayawada, is conducting “Blood Donation 
Camp” in KLEF Campus as per the details given below.  
  
Date & Time  :  01.10.2022 from 10.00 a.m. to 02.00 p.m.   
Venue             :  SAC Hall, R & D Block, Ground Floor.  
  
All the interested students, faculty members and non-teaching staff can directly come to 
the venue for blood donation.  
  
For any quires on the event Dr. G. Siva Reddy, Mobile No. 99088 71455, Program 
Coordinator, can be contacted.  

 REGISTRAR (I/C)  
About the event: 

           KL Deemed to be University (Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation) Center 

for Extension Activities (CEA) has conducted “Blood Donation Camp” on 01-10-2022 at 

KLEF Campus. 

About Blood Donation Campaign: 

On the occasion of World Volunteer Blood Donation Day, Team KLEF CEA 

came up with an idea of conducting a blood donation camp in association with Vijya Sri 



Blood bank along with NSS, NCC, and YRC at KLEF Campus. On the day of the event, 

all the volunteers gathered at the venue by 9AM. With the motto of saving life by 

donating blood, the team has made all the necessary arrangements like gloves, bed etc., 

Mr.P.Sai Vijay (Director, Student Activity Center) along with doctors has inaugurated the 

event. Many students irrespective of branch and year Came up voluntarily and donated 

blood at this event. 

 This event was presided over by Dr.G.P.S. Varma (Vice Chancellor), 

Dr.N.Venkatram (Pro. Chancellor), Dr. Jagadeesh (Registrar), Dr.Ch.Hanumanth Rao 

(Dean, Student Affairs) has appreciated and emphasized the need to inculcate the habit of 

donating blood regularly. Dr.P.Sai Vijay (Director, SAC) said that the event was not just 

to collect blood from volunteers but it also to let the people to get aware of Blood 

Donation. This camp was led by Dr.P.Gopi Krishna (Incharge-CEA), Dr. G.Siva Reddy 

(NSS Programme Coordinator), Mr.P.Srikanth Reddy (NSS Programme Coordinator), & 

Lt.P.Pavani (NCC Coordinator). This program was coordinated by Dr.S.Venkateswara 

Rao (CEA Coordinator).  

No. of Students participated: 144 

No. of Faculty Participated: 10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event Photos: 

 

   

    



  

  

Press Clippings:  

   



       

List of Volunteers: 

S.No ID.No Name of the Volunteer Department 

1 2000040156 G.V.S.Praveen ECE 

2 190010093 P Sai Pranathi Bio tech 

3 190040538 V Tarun ECE 

4 190010096 V Sai Sahithi Bio tech 

5 190010010 S Tejaswi Bio tech 

6 190010013 G Sarvani Bio tech 

7 190030106 Tanishka A CSE 

8 190030387 Devi Sri Sai Chandu CSE 

9 190010084 B Swarna Reddy Bio tech 

10 190010044 O.Krishna Keerthika Bio tech 

11 190031599 Ravi Teja CSE 

12 2000031030 U.Lalith Kumar CSE 

13 180040422 G.Panchajanyakumar CSE 

14 180160012 Kammari Sravani B.Arch 

15 190010028 K.Venkata Suneela Bio tech 

16 190010067 V. Lasya Sri Bio tech 

17 2000030179 Chava.Kavyasaisree CSE 

18 2000030587 Mahidhar CSE 

19 2000031186 Ch.Chakravarthi CSE 

20 2000031086 Venu GR CSE 



21 2000080183 Varun Kumar Nakka AI & DS 

22 2000080015 Bodasingi Sandeep AI & DS 

23 2100560056 Chaluvadi Abhiram BBA-MBA 

24 2100560505 Akshith Yv BBA-BA 

25 2100560510 Pranith Reddy BBA 

26 2100560502 A.Shanmuk Sai BBA 

27 2100560516 G.Vaibhav BBA 

28 2100560520 D. Giri Sai Manikanta BBA-BA 

29 2000080061 Maddula Naga Teja AI & DS 

30 2100100041 A. Chiranjeevi Sai Aswin CSE-IOT 

31 2000080068 M.Veerendra Subhash Reddy AI & DS 

32 190031462 Sanagapalli Sai Susheel Gupta CSE 

33 2000090034 Shaik Asad Ashraf CS&IT 

34 2000030334 Siddhartha.G CSE 

35 180040085 S.Anil Kumar ECE 

36 190010095 Jahnavi Annapragada Bio Tech 

37 190070114 Y Raja Sai Santhosh Reddy Mechanical  

38 180040172 G D N Rahul ECE 

39 2000031925 G.Sriram Chowdary CSE 

40 2000090112 Siva Krishna Teja CSE 

41 2100031853 Ch .H.R.Srinivas CSE 

42 2100560509 Ellen Nishita BBA 

43 2000030346 G.Pavan Kalyan CSE 

44 2100560518 K.Susmitha BBA 

45 2100560512 Mahesh Reddy BBA 

46 2100560504 Nagaprathyusha.Punem BBA  

47 2100031429 P.H.L.Visveswar Naidu CSE 

48 2100560522 Polavarapu.Thanu Sri BBA  

49 2100560506 R.Parthavi BBA  

50 2100560501 Vemulapalli Jaswanth BBA  

51 2100560503 Y.L.L.V.Sateesh BBA 

52 190070036 K. Anudeep Mechanical   

53 2100560007 Krishna Vamsi Parvataneni BBA 

54 190030129 Bandiaruna Priya Cse 

55 190040601 P. Tarun Kumar ECE 

56 2000031444 Sompalli Tirumala Neeharika  CSE 

57 190031429 V.Varshitha CSE 

58 190550058 N.Yogendra Mani  BBA LLB  

59 190031129 Leela Rajani Myla Cse 

60 190040027 A. Bhargav Prasanna Kumar ECE 

61 190010007 Boddepalli Yochana Bt 

62 190031877 P. Priyanka Reddy Cse 

63 190010035 K.Monyya Sree BT 

64 190541291 Sai Ashish Yaswanth R BBA 

65 190030310 Chillamcherla Sadhvi CSE 

66 2000031053 V.Likitha Varalakshmi Cse 

67 190550051 Srilekha Sankara  BBA LLB 

68 190032125 Samhita Siddanthapu  Cse 

69 190550042 G.Nikitha  BBA LLB 



70 2100090068 M.Vijaya Sri Varsha CS IT 

71 2000031022 T Ashrith cse 

72 2000570019 M. Priya BBA LLB 

73 2000570014 Sk.Salma BBALLB 

74 190070018 D. Siva Sree Ganesh Mechanical 

75 2000600015 M.Preethi  BHM  

76 190010009 Ch.Nikhitha BT 

77 190030302 Ch. Rishitha CSE 

78 190030876 K.Kavya Sri CSE 

79 2000030659 Musunuru Rishitha CSE 

80 2000031455 P.Varshini CSE 

81 190030779 K.Divyakshitha CSE 

82 190550050 S.B.Niharika BBA LLB 

83 190031168 N.P.Reddy Tejaswini CSE 

84 180040732 Peteti Thishya Supratheek ECE 

85 2100560206 Harika Bittu  BBA 

86 2100620063 S.Manohar Reddy Agriculture 

87 2100620078 Doddaka Mohnish Babu Agriculture 

88 190031718 V. Harika CSE 

89 190060014 P. Shajid EEE 

90 190069031 Pavana Bhasutkar EEE 

91 190069022 J. Mukesh EEE 

92 190550044 D.Geethanjali BBA-LLB 

93 190031197 S. Niraja CSE 

94 190069027 N. Srikanth Reddy EEE 

95 190040360 N. Apoorva  ECE 

96 190030096 A.Navya Sree CSE 

97 190030296 Ch.Shivani CSE 

98 190031099 M.V Sri Rishitha CSE 

99 190031167 N.Vaishnavi CSE 

100 190030087 A.Pranathi CSE 

101 190030395 D.Alekya CSE 

102 190069016 M.Shahinisha EEE 

103 190031592 V. Tejaswini CSE 

104 190030026 A.Sujitha CSE 

105 190030097 A.Vaishnavi CSE 

106 180040312 Sk.Ismail Basha  ECE 

107 190069032 Ch.Raja  EEE 

108 190030031 A.Satwika CSE 

109 2000031102 Vyshnavi Koka CSE 

110 190069033 Sri Ram Chowdary  EEE 

111 2000030468 G Kavya Sushma CSE 

112 190031976 Ch.Sai Ganesh CSE 

113 190030055 Aluri Gayatri CSE 

114 190030325 Leela Krishna Ch CSE 

115 190031124 Ravi Kiran Mutta CSE 

116 2100030404 P.Krishna Moham CSE 

117 190031285 Pavuluri Jaya Sri  CSE 

118 190040404 P.Divya Sree ECE 



119 190550074 Meghanaseepana BBA LLB 

120 190031263 P.Jayakar CSE 

121 190031842 K J Sai Krishna CSE 

122 190040560 V. Jayavanth ECE 

123 190040616 P.Swadeep ECE 

124 190031498 Sk Mubin Ali CSE 

125 190040664 Madineni Yuvaraj Ujwal ECE 

126 2100030379 Nerella J Rahul  CSE 

127 190040532 Uppada Giridhar Karthik ECE 

128 2000030370 Jyotsna Jonnala CSE 

129 190040617 R.Sai Thanmai ECE 

130 190040287 M.Niharika ECE 

131 2000030875 Somu Bala Naga Vamsi CSE 

132 2000030325 G.Hruthik CSE 

133 2000030378 Bala Manohar Raj CSE 

134 2000030318 G. Nagendra Datta Sai Chandu CSE 

135 2000030318 Valluru Vamsi Sai Krishna ECE 

136 2000030422 G. Kailash Nadh CSE 

137 190049009 N.Prudhvi CSE 

138 190050104 K.Dinesh Kumar ECM 

139 190030779 K.Divyakshitha CSE 

140 2000030907 S.Meghana CSE 

141 190030981 M Sai Praveen CSE 

142 190040492 M.Sri Raghavendra Rao ECE 

143 190040509 Sohail Syed  ECE 

144 190040667 Shaik Akram Ahamed ECE 

109 2100031853 Ch .H.R.Srinivas CSE 

110 2100560509 Ellen Nishita BBA 

111 2000030346 G.Pavan Kalyan CSE 

112 2100560518 K.Susmitha BBA 

113 2100560512 Mahesh Reddy BBA 

114 2100560504 Nagaprathyusha.Punem BBA  

115 2100031429 P.H.L.Visveswar Naidu CSE 

116 2100560522 Polavarapu.Thanu Sri BBA  

117 2100560506 R.Parthavi BBA  

118 2100560501 Vemulapalli Jaswanth BBA  

119 2100560503 Y.L.L.V.Sateesh BBA 

120 190070036 K. Anudeep Mechanical  

121 2100560007 Krishna Vamsi Parvataneni BBA 

122 190030129 Bandiaruna Priya Cse 

123 190040601 P. Tarun Kumar ECE 

124 2000031444 Sompalli Tirumala Neeharika  CSE 

125 190031429 V.Varshitha CSE 

126 190550058 N.Yogendra Mani  BBA LLB  

127 190031129 Leela Rajani Myla Cse 

128 190040027 A. Bhargav Prasanna Kumar ECE 

129 190010007 Boddepalli Yochana Bt 

130 190031877 P. Priyanka Reddy Cse 

131 190010035 K.Monyya Sree BT 



132 190541291 Sai Ashish Yaswanth R BBA 

133 190030310 Chillamcherla Sadhvi CSE 

134 2000031053 V.Likitha Varalakshmi Cse 

135 190550051 Srilekha Sankara  BBA LLB 

136 190032125 Samhita Siddanthapu  Cse 

137 190550042 G.Nikitha  BBA LLB 

138 2100090068 M.Vijaya Sri Varsha CS IT 

139 2000031022 T Ashrith cse 

140 2000570019 M. Priya BBA LLB 

141 2000570014 Sk.Salma BBALLB 

142 190070018 D. Siva Sree Ganesh Mechanical 

143 2000600015 M.Preethi  BHM  

144 190010009 Ch.Nikhitha BT 

 

 


